Worksheet #2

County: Oklahoma, Oklahoma (OK109)
Group Number 1

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
DalA 1 dale silt 0- 1 40 100
KekA 1 keokuk ver 0- 1 40 100
AshA 1 asher silt 0- 1 40 100
BetA 1 Dbethany si 0- 1 40 100
LawA 1 lawrie loa 0- 1 40 100
DleA 1 dale silty 0- 1 40 100
VanA 1 wvanoss sil 0- 1 40 100
CaalA 1 canadian £ 0- 1 40 100
NorB 2e norge silt 1- 3 40 100
BetB 2e bethany si 1- 3 40 100
VanB 2e vanoss sil 1- 3 40 100
AspA 2w ashport si 0- 1 40 100
AhpA 2w ashport si 0- 1 40 100
LarA 2w lawrie sil 0- 1 40 100
LwfA 2w lawrie fin 0- 1 40 100
KeoA 2w keokuk ver 0- 1 40 100
LweA 2w lawrie sil 0- 1 40 100

TOTAL

Weighted Average

Yield = 40.00

Group Number 2

nir prd

symbl lc soil name slope yld ind

ZanB 2e zaneis

loa 1- 3 35 388

KrdA 2s kirkland s 0- 1 35 88

EasA 2w easpur
YahA 3e yahola

Weighted Average

loa 0- 1 35 88
fin 0- 1 35 88

TOTAL

Yield = 35.00
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number

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield
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acres
number pct
1,127 0.2
8,923 1.9
1,516 0.3
4,106 0.9
15,672 3.4

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

yield x adj
acres yld

114,400 40
91,880 40
84,720 40
62,920 40
30,080 40
14,960 40

6,840 40
6,320 40
80,120 40
50,560 40
16,200 40

138,920 40
69,360 40
66,880 40
48,360 40
44,800 40
36,480 40

963,800

yield x adj
acres yld

548,520

adjust
product

114,400
91,880
84,720
62,920
30,080
14,960

6,840
6,320
80,120
50,560
16,200

138,920
69,360
66,880
48,360
44,800
36,480

963,800

= 40.00

adjust
product

39,445
312,305
53,060
143,710
548,520

= 35.00



Group Number 3

acres
number pct

yield x
acres

adj
yld

adjust
product
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78,071 17.0

175, 620
169,140
81,870
40, 680
64,740
213,570
32,550
7,710
1,091,160
217,440
75,720
19,710
51,270
14,970
65,670
19,633

2,341,453

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

175, 620
169,140
81,870
40, 680
64,740
213,570
32,550
7,710
1,091,160
217,440
75,720
19,710
51,270
14,970
65,670
19,633

2,341,453

= 29.99

adjust
product

acres
number pct
214 0.0
1,214 0.3
1,428 0.3

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

Yield

6,010
32,576

38,586

= 27.02

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
RenB 2e renfrow si 1- 3 30 75
RinB 2e renthin si 1- 3 30 75
KowB 2e konawa fin 1- 3 30 75
T1lrB 2e teller fin 1- 3 30 75
WtgA 2s watonga si 0- 1 30 75
PulA 2w pulaski fi 0- 1 30 75
LomA 2w lomill sil 0- 1 30 75
M1fA 2w miller fin 0- 1 30 75
HarC 3e harrah fin 3- 5 30 75
LitB 3e littleaxe 1- 3 30 75
RnnB 3e renthin si 1- 3 30 75
ZanC 3e zaneis loa 3- 5 30 75
PimB 3s piedmont s 1- 3 30 75
CoyB 3s coyle loam 1- 3 30 75
M11A 4w miller sil 0- 1 30 75
YaGA 3e yahola-gad 0- 1 29 73
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 29.99
Group Number 4
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
GrHC 3e grant-husk 1- 5 28 70
PdHC 3s piedmont-h 1- 5 27 67
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 27.02
Group Number 5
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
LitC 3e littleaxe 3- 5 25 63
PimC 3e piedmont s 3- 5 25 63
T1lrC 3e teller fin 3- 5 25 63
NorC 3e norge silt 3- 5 25 63
NewB 3s newalla fi 1- 3 25 63
KowD 4e konawa fin 3-8 25 63
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 25.00
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Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

268,200

47,775
46,850
35,100
28,550
19,025
90, 900

268,200

= 25.00



Group Number 6

acres
number pct

yield x adj
acres yld

adjust
product

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

118,000 25
30,875 25
13,400 25

3,000 25
31,475 25
196,750

Yield

118,000
30,875
13,400

3,000
31,475

196,750

25.00

adjust
product

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

yield x adj
acres yld

Yield

adjust
product

24,810 5.4
1,080 0.2
25,890 5.6

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

551,627 22
23,168 21

574,794

Yield

551, 627
23,168

574,794

22.20

adjust
product

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
HarC2 3e harrah fin 3- 5 25 63 0
NorC2 3e norge silt 3- 5 25 63 0
ZanC2 3e zaneis loa 3- 5 25 63 0
WauA 3w waurika si 0- 1 25 63 0
GmtA 4w gracemont 0- 1 25 630

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 25.00
Group Number 7

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
CoIC2 4e coyle-iron 3- 5 22 56 0

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 22.36
Group Number 8

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
StDC 3e stephenvil 1- 5 22 56 1
KgIC 3e kingfisher 1- 5 21 541

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 22.20
Group Number 9

map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
GraC 3e grainola s 3- 5 20 501

TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00

748 0.2

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield



Group Number 10

acres
number pct

yield x adj
acres yld

adjust
product

306
108

18,404 4.0

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

248,500 20
30,820 20
16,380 20
53,960 20
10,140 20

6,120 20

2,160 20
368,080

yield x adj

acres yld

Yield

248,500
30, 820
16,380
53,960
10,140

6,120
2,160

368,080

= 20.00

adjust
product

65,466 14.2

Adjusted Weighted Average

1,036,999 17
72,077 17
20,102 16

Yield

1,036,999
72,077
20,102

1,129,178

= 17.25

adjust
product

I
F

acres
number pct
659 0.1
575 0.1
267 0.1
10,135 2.2
3,784 0.8
15,420 3.4

Adjusted Weighted Average

1,129,178
yield x adj
acres yld
9,885 15
8,625 15
4,005 15
147,532 15
51,805 14

221,852

Yield

9,885
8,625
4,005

147,532

51,805

221,852

= 14.39

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
RnnC2 3e renthin si 3- 5 20 50
LitC2 3e littleaxe 3- 5 20 50
TlrC2 3e teller fin 3- 5 20 50
KowD2 4e konawa fin 3-8 20 50
TevD 4e teval loam 3- 8 20 50
TlrD 4e teller fin 5- 8 20 50
PieC2 4e piedmont s 3- 5 20 50
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00
Group Number 11
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
SDND 4e stephenvil 3-8 17 43
StDC2 4e stephenvil 1- 5 17 42
GrPB2 3e grainola-p 1- 3 16 40
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 17.25
Group Number 12
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
DerB 3e derby loam 0- 3 15 38
NewC2 4e newalla fi 3- 5 15 38
TevD2 4e teval loam 3- 8 15 38
SDND2 4e stephenvil 3- 8 15 36
GrPC2 4e grainola-p 3- 5 14 34
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 14.39
Group Number 13
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
GrAD 4e grainola-a 0- 8 9 23

TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 9.33

acres
number pct
6,853 1.5
6,853 1.5

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x adj
acres yld
63,961 9
63,961



Group Number 14

map nir prd I acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres yld product
LwUA 1 lawrie-urb 0- 1 0 1,970 0.4 0 0
DaUA 1 dale-urban 0- 1 0 1,580 0.3 0 0
KeUA 1 keokuk-urb 0- 1 0 493 0.1 0 0
CaUB 1 canadian-u 0- 1 0 304 0.1 0 0
BeUB 2e bethany-ur 0- 3 0 4,851 1.1 0 0
KrUA 2s kirkland-u 0- 1 0 9,61l 2.1 0 0
YaUA 2s yahola-urb 0- 1 0 2,543 0.6 0 0
WuUA 2s watonga-ur 0- 1 0 674 0.1 0 0
RnUC 3e renthin-ur 1- 5 0 23,889 5.2 0 0
NoUC 3e norge-urba 1- 5 0 6,689 1.5 0 0
HaUC 3e harrah-urb 3- 5 0 3,738 0.8 0 0
LtUuC 3e littleaxe- 1- 5 0 2,607 0.6 0 0
ZaucC 3e zaneis-urb 1- 5 0 660 0.1 0 0
KUIC 3e kingfisher 1- 5 0 412 0.1 0 0
CoUB 3s coyle-urba 1- 3 0 620 0.1 0 0
SUND 4e stephenvil 1- 8 0 12,351 2.7 0 0
T1UD 4e teller-urb 1- 8 0 8,306 1.8 0 0
KwUD 4e konawa-urb 1- 8 0 2,868 0.6 0 0
TriA 5w tribbey fi 0- 1 0 8,523 1.9 0 0
AstA 5w ashport si 0- 1 0 8,489 1.8 0 0
GaGA 5w gaddy-grac 0- 1 0 3,017 0.7 0 0
GcmA 5w gracemont 0- 1 0 2,102 0.5 0 0
PukA 5w pulaski fi 0- 1 0 1,885 0.4 0 0
SDGD4 6e stephenvil 3- 8 0 8,172 1.8 0 0
GrIE 6e grainola-i 3-12 0 6,478 1.4 0 0
GUIE 6e grainola-u 3-12 0 4,046 0.9 0 0
DUDE 6e derby-urba 0-15 0 2,222 0.5 0 0
DeDE 6e derby-doug 0-15 0 1,703 0.4 0 0
DerE 6e derby loam 8-15 0 1,299 0.3 0 0
IrCE 6e ironmound- 5-15 0 1,186 0.3 0 0
AmbE 6e amber very 5-15 0 954 0.2 0 0
HarC4 6e harrah fin 3- 5 0 703 0.2 0 0
IrKD 6e ironmound- 1- 8 0 544 0.1 0 0
KowD4 6e konawa fin 3- 8 0 503 0.1 0 0
StLC4 6e stephenvil 1- 5 0 376 0.1 0 0
HiLA 6s hibsaw-lom 0- 1 0 489 0.1 0 0
HarG 7e harrah fin 3-45 0 6,708 1.5 0 0
DSRG 7e darsil-ste 3-45 0 934 0.2 0 0
URB 8 urban land 1- 8 0 31,352 6.8 0 0
W 8 water 0- 0 0 8,998 2.0 0 0
PIT 8 pits 0- 4 0 1,882 0.4 0 0
M-W 8 miscellane 0- 0 0 261 0.1 0 0
DAM 8 dams 0-45 0 148 0.0 0 0
LatG 8s latrass lo 1-45 0 1,408 0.3 0 0

TOTAL 188,553 41.0 0 0

Weighted Average Yield = 0.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 0.00



Worksheet 2 Summary

County: Oklahoma, Oklahoma (OK109)

important
farmland

cum'ltv
acres

relative
value

O Jo Ul W

e}

10
11
12
13
14

4e
1-8

FPPA acres:

Farmable acres:
Grouped acres:

Total acres:

prime
prime
prime
prime
prime
other
other
prime
prime
other
other
other
other
other

156, 632
271,249
459,802
459,802

potential or cum'ltv
productivity % %
100-100 5.2 5.2
88- 88 3.4 8.6
73- 175 17.0 25.6
67- 70 0.3 25.9
63- 63 2.3 28.3
63- 63 1.7 30.0
56- 56 0.1 30.1
54- 56 5.6 35.7
50- 50 0.2 35.9
50- 50 4.0 39.9
40- 43 14.2 54.1
34- 38 3.4 57.5
23- 23 1.5 59.0
- 41.0 100.0

(34.1% of county )
(59.0% of county )

748
18,404
65,466
15,420

6,853

188,553

24,095

39,767
117,838
119,266
129,994
137,864
138,468
164,358
165,106
183,510
248,976
264,396
271,249
459,802



